C o v e r  Ph o t o
On March 17, 2009 the THAAD missile defense element completed a
successful intercept of a ballistic missile target at the Pacific Missile
Range Facility off the island of Kauai in Hawaii.
Cover photo courtesy of Lockheed Martin Corporation.
Approved for Public release 10-MDA-5576 (17 June 10).
Ab o u t  Ac r o a m a t i c s
Since 1971, Acroamatics has designed and manufactured advanced real-

Software/Firmware Allowing Customization to meet special requirements
Model 1611P 40MHz Digital Bit Synchronizer
Ordering information
Order # Description
1611P Single 40MHz Bit Synchronizer
1611P-VT Single 40 MHz Bit Synchronizer w/Viterbi Encoder/Decoder
1611P-FSB Single 40 MHz Bit Synchronizer w/Frame Sync/BERT
1611P-FSB-VT Single 40 MHz Bit Synchronizer w/Frame Sync/BERT & Viterbi
Option 472M or 474DM Mezzanine Bit Synchronizer
Model 1611P Features
Model 1611P Advantages
Page  32
Model 482M is a mezzanine card companion option for the Model 1605P.
Four configurations of Model 482M are available. Model 482M-0-8-16-0
provides a total of 8 channels of 12-bit D-to-A output. Model 482M-16-32-32-
0 provides a total of 32 channels of 12-bit D to A output plus 16 channels of
12-bit A-to-D input with a 400 KHz sample rate. Model 482M-0-32-32-0
provides a total of 32 channels of 12-bit D to A output without A-to-D input. A
Model 1605P card when equipped with a Model 482M-0-8-16-0 mezzanine
requires only one standard PCI bus slot and chassis I/O opening; when
equipped with a Model 482M-0-32-32-0 mezzanine an additional chassis I/O
opening is required; when equipped with a Model 482M-16-32-32-0
mezzanine an additional two chassis I/O openings (three total) are required
for connectors. All Acroamatics documentation is supplied on CD-ROM.
Optional
Model  5200 DAC expansion unit
Rack-mountable I/O unit provides full connection I/O via BNC and D-SUB
connections.
Model 482M D to A Converters
Ordering information
Order # Description
482M-0-0-0-1 Fiber Optic HOTLink Bus Driver Only
482M-0-32-32-0 32 D to A, 32 Discrete Lines
482M-0-8-16-0 8 D-to-A, 16 Discrete Lines
482M-16-32-32-0 16 A to D, 32 D to A, 32 Discrete Lines
5200 DAC Expansion Unit